DATA AND DEVICES / SP3-90-6
SP3-90-6
Gas Discharge Surge Protectors
DC to 3000 MHz Operation
The surge protectors offered by Laird Technologies are an integral part of any antenna installation in protecting
sensitive equipment from surges caused by lightning. The ultra-fast gas discharge tube design gives quick response
to power surges and dumps the excess power safely to the ground. A ground lug terminal is supplied to provide
superior grounding. The units have the ability to withstand multiple lightning strikes. The SP3-90-6 passes DC
voltage, so it is also suitable for systems that pass DC power through the coax, such as remote amplifiers.
•	 Ultra fast gas discharge
•	 Multiple strike 6 KA discharge
•	 0.4 db max insertion loss
•	 Lightning protection for antenna systems
•	 900 MHz to 2.4 GHz antenna systems
•	 WiMAX
GAS DISCHARGE SURGE PROTECTORS
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DATA AND DEVICES / SP3-90-6
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Frequency Range DC 3000 MHz
Insertion Loss .1 .2 .4 dB
VSWR 1.2 : 1
DC Breakdown Voltage 72 90 108 V
Impulse Discharge (5 times, 8/20 µsec) 6000 A
Impedance 50 Ohm
Insulation Resistance (DC 100 V) 50 Meg Ohm
Input Power (@2.4 GHz) 42 W
Operating Temperature -40 +85 C
Weight 5.8 (164) oz (g)
Dimensions (includes connectors)
2.75 x 1.25 x 1.75 (70 x 32 x 44) in (mm)
SYSTEM ORDERING
NOTES:
SP3-90-6-BFF DC to 3000 MHz, 6 KA, bulkhead N female to N female, 90 V surge protector
SP3-90-6-BFM DC to 3000 MHz, 6 KA, bulkhead N female to N male, 90 V surge protector
* All shipments F.O.B. Schaumburg, IL 60173
USA: 		  +1 (800) 522-6752
Canada: 		  +1 (905) 475-6222
Mexico: 		  +52 (0) 55-1106-0800
Latin/S. America: 	 +54 (0) 11-4733-2200
Germany: 		  +49 (0) 6251-133-1999
UK: 		  +44 (0) 800-267666
France: 		  +33 (0) 1-3420-8686
Netherlands: 	 +31 (0) 73-6246-999
China: 		  +86 (0) 400-820-6015
TE TECHNICAL SUPPORT CENTER
te.com
TE, and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks owned or licensed by the TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies. All other logos, products and/or company names referred to
herein might be trademarks of their respective owners.
The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable. However,
TE Connectivity makes no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity‘s obligations shall only be as
set forth in TE Connectivity‘s Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential
damages arising out of the sale, resale, use or misuse of the product. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of each
such product for the specific application.
TE Connectivity warrants to the original end user customer of its products that its products are free from defects in material and workmanship. Subject to conditions and
limitations TE Connectivity will, at its option, either repair or replace any part of its products that prove defective because of improper workmanship or materials. This limited
warranty is in force for the useful lifetime of the original end product into which the TE Connectivity product is installed. Useful lifetime of the original end product may vary but
is not warrantied to exceed one (1) year from the original date of the end product purchase.
©2022 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.
08/22   Original